1

11

LRBa0356/1 JEO:wlj:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 84

May 6, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Criminal Justice.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 2, line 5: delete that line and substitute:
3	"(b) The character of the person convicted of the offense.".
4	2. Page 2, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.
5	3. Page 2, line 8: after that line insert:
6	"(1m) The weight to be given to each factor specified in sub. (1) is within the
7	discretion of the trial court.".
8	4. Page 2, line 18: after that line insert:
9	"(gm) Any effort at rehabilitation made by the person after his or her arrest for
10	the offense and before being sentenced or placed on probation.".

(END)